Northwest Rural Public Power District Hay Springs, Nebraska

SCHEDULE LRet-22 LINE RETENTION

YEARLY RATE

Availability

Available to all rate classes and service locations where the lines exist but are not energized and Kwh are not being used unless otherwise provided for in individual rate classes – example – Irrigation Idle Service Rate.

Type of Service

Single and Three phase where lines are now available. Underground will be at the same rate as overhead until records indicate a need to change.

<u>Rate L Ret – 21</u>

Line Retention Access Fee	Yearly Fee
Single Phase Charge: (Equivalent of \$11.38 / month paid yearly)	\$136.50 / yr
Three Phase Charge: (Equivalent of \$28.88 / month paid yearly)	\$346.50 / yr
Energy Charge:	Not available

Minimum Charge

The minimum access fee shall be the yearly line retention fee payment. This fee will keep the service location active and will entitle the customer to have the line available for future use.

Terms of Payment

The yearly line retention fee will be due in January of each year to keep the service location active and to keep the lines available for the current calendar year.

Northwest Rural Public Power District Hay Springs, Nebraska

SCHEDULE LRet-22 LINE RETENTION

YEARLY RATE

Service location accounts that are unpaid for a period of 4 months past the due date shall be reclassified as In-active and the lines will be subject to removal. See Policy # 0-40 Line Retention.

Transfer to a Full Service Rate

Transfers to a full service rate <u>under the owner's name</u> – the remaining monthly portion of the prepaid line retention fee will be credited to the full service account.

Transfer of the Service location account to a full service rate for **<u>parties other than the</u>** <u>**owner**</u> – the remaining monthly portion of the prepaid line retention fee will refunded at the end of the calendar year.

The above rates are net, the gross rate being 10 percent of the net higher. In the event the current bill is not paid by the due date, the gross rate shall apply. Interest charges shall apply as established by District Policy.

Effective Date: January 1, 2022 Supersedes: January 1, 2021